OP \$440.00 2953147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SJC DLF II-H, LLC, as Agent		11/02/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: Focus Products Group International LLC	
Street Address: 300 Knightsbridge Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2953147	ADVANCED PERFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	1422895	HOUSEWORKS	
Registration Number:	2807174	HOUSEWORKS	
Registration Number:	2953674	HOUSEWORKS	
Registration Number:	2448401	OJEX	
Registration Number:	2465948	ORANGEX	
Registration Number:	1899459	PROFESSIONAL PERFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	3011216	RUB·A·WAY	
Registration Number:	2745904		
Registration Number:	2334481		
Registration Number:	2656368	PEEL-AWAY	
Registration Number:	2130599	SITLAX	
Registration Number:	3236009		
Registration Number:	3126623	SWING-A-WAY	
Registration Number:	4052872	FILL N' GRILL	
Registration Number:	3555041	SLICE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4606620	ARMOR-GLIDE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0952

900384334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: John@tb-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John G. Tutunjian

Address Line 1: 401 Broadhollow Road
Address Line 2: Suite 402

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Tutunjian
SIGNATURE:	/j. tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Releease of Security Interest in Trademarks - SJC DLF II-H, as agent - 5446-0638#page1.tif source=Releease of Security Interest in Trademarks - SJC DLF II-H, as agent - 5446-0638#page2.tif source=Releease of Security Interest in Trademarks - SJC DLF II-H, as agent - 5446-0638#page3.tif source=Releease of Security Interest in Trademarks - SJC DLF II-H, as agent - 5446-0638#page4.tif source=Releease of Security Interest in Trademarks - SJC DLF II-H, as agent - 5446-0638#page5.tif source=Releease of Security Interest in Trademarks - SJC DLF II-H, as agent - 5446-0638#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of November 2, 2016, by SJC DLF II-H, LLC (the "Agent"), acting in its capacity as the lender party to (a) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 24, 2014 (the "Loan Agreement"), by and among Focus Products Group International, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, Sure Fit Inc., a Delaware corporation, Sure Fit Outdoor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Lloyd Industries, Inc., a Washington corporation, as borrowers (collectively, the "Borrowers"), and CLP FPG, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Manpans, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, as guarantors (the "Guarantors" and collectively with the Borrowers, the "Obligors"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto and the Agent, as term loan lender; and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement and that certain Patent Security Agreement, each dated as of December 24, 2014, among the Obligors, as grantors, and the Agent, as lender (collectively, the "Security Agreements"). Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the Loan Agreement and/or the Security Agreements.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Agent was granted a security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Subject Trademarks"), and the Patent Collateral, including the Patents listed on Schedule B (the "Subject Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Obligors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interests in and to the Subject Trademarks and the Subject Patents, and that the Agent execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it may have in the Subject Trademarks and the Subject Patents. Obligors or the relevant assignee and current owner of all right, title and interest in the Subject Trademarks and Subject Patents are authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the Security Agreements.

* * * * *

Signature Page to Follow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

> SJC DLF II-H, LLC, as Agent

Name: Stephen J. Czech Title: Executive Officer

[Release of Patent and TM Security]

SCHEDULE A

SUBJECT TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No	<u>Owner</u>
HOUSEWORKS	1,422,895	Focus Products Group International, LLC
PROFESSIONAL PERFORMANCE	1,899,459	Focus Products Group International, LLC
SITLAX	2,130,599	Focus Products Group International, LLC
SPATULA - Design mark	2,334,481	Focus Products Group International, LLC
OJEX	2,448,401	Focus Products Group International, LLC
ORANGEX	2,465,948	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Collander - Design mark	2,745,904	Focus Products Group International, LLC
PEEL-AWAY	2,656,368	Focus Products Group International, LLC
HOUSEWORKS	2,807,174	Focus Products Group International, LLC
ADVANCED PERFORMANCE	2,953,147	Focus Products Group International, LLC
HOUSEWORKS	2,953,674	Focus Products Group International, LLC
RUB-A-WAY	3,011,216	Focus Products Group International, LLC
SWING-A-WAY	3,126,623	Focus Products Group International, LLC
DESIGN MARK - Can Opener (Swing-A-Away)	3,236,009	Focus Products Group International, LLC

AM 59076188.1 #88985446v4

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No	<u>Owner</u>
		Focus Products Group
SLICE SOLUTIONS	3,555,041	International, LLC
		Focus Products Group
FILL N' GRILL	4,052,872	International, LLC
		Es ava Products Crove
ADMOD CLIDE	1,000,000	Focus Products Group
ARMOR-GLIDE	4,606,620	International, LLC

SCHEDULE B

SUBJECT PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Owner</u>
Juicer	6155164	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Comestible Product Press	7395753	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Food Press	7296762 B2	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Avocado Pitter/ Slicer	7421786 B2	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Apparatus for Coring and Wedging Food Items	8046921 B2	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Food Product Carrier Set	8545914 B1	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Kitchen Utensil with Compound Hinge	9326631 B2	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Baking Tray	RE43839 E	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Egg Slicer	D464851 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Spoon Rest	D465974 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Spoon Rest	D466375 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Hand Operated Citrus Fruit Squeezer	D468975 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Muffin Pan	D469653 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Cookie Pan	D469654 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Roasting Pan	D470005 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Round Center Pan	D470006 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC

AM 59076188.1 #88985446v4

Brush	D480215 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Brush	D480219 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Brush	D480878 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Measuring Cup	D486745 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Measuring Spoon	D488079 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Measuring Spoon	D492605 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Food Press	D521814 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Avocado Pitter/ Slicer	D528379 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Spoon Rest	D532657 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Food Slicer	D582220 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Compartmented Tray	D616250 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Patty-Forming Tool	D660662 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Baking Stand	D689731 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Folding Pan	D738157 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Cooking Timer	D483679 S	Focus Products Group International, LLC

AM 59076188.1 #88985446v4

RECORDED: 11/09/2016